

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23215/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2019 in DBSAW No. 1046/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

CHATRUGUN KHALDHANIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100237/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100238/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.100236/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

Diary No(s). 23218/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101584/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.101580/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 23222/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101714/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101715/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.101713/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP (C) No.16841/2019

(For Admission and I.R. and I.A No.105089-Exemption from filing
O.T.)

Date : 19-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Ashita Chawla, Adv.
for M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26.07.2019 along with the record of SLP (C) D.
No.40273 of 2018.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER