

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23215/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2019 in DBSAW No. 1046/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

CHATRUGUN KHALDHANIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100237/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100238/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.100236/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16841/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105089/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 23218/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101584/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.101580/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 23222/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101714/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101715/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.101713/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 26-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Mr. Nidesh Gupta, learned senior counsel submits that in more than 20 matters the State has not filed any appeal. Even if appeals are filed the State has withdrawn such appeals.

Issue notice.

Petitioner(s) is permitted to serve the Standing Counsel for the State, in addition.

Status quo regarding service, prevailing as on today, shall be maintained, in the meantime.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)