

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18475/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2019
in DBSAW No.1046/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For
Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

CHATRUGUN KHALDHANIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16841/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 18476/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 18477/2019 (XV)

Date : 08-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
for M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deadtatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Padhamalkshmi Iyenger, AAG
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Chirag, Adv.

Mr. Anish Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.
Ms. Khushal, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted three
weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after three weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER