

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30990/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2018 in SAW No. 655/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

MOOLA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 158636/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 158632/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1545/2019 (XV)

(IA No.101223/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
 Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
 Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
 Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
 Mr. Sidharth Nagotia, Adv.

Mr. Anish Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Saroj Bala, Adv.
Ms. Khushali, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
List on a non misc. day in the month of April, 2020.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER