

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9828/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2020 in DBSAW No. 762/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

SAJJAN SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79868/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Petitioner is permitted to serve the standing counsel for the State, in addition.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 23215 of 2019.

Status quo regarding service, prevailing as on today, shall be maintained, in the meantime.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)