

ITEM NO.11 + 35

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16275/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2019 in DBSAW No. 1046/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

KRISHNA LAL & ANR.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84837/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84835/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84836/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.84833/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH**Diary No(s). 16167/2021 (XV)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86441/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86442/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86443/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.86440/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 16442/2021 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86498/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86496/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86497/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.86495/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 16186/2021 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86591/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86593/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86595/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.86589/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 16421/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86984/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86985/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86986/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR
Mr. Kumar Aditya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with Special Leave
Petition (C) No. 18475 of 2019 and other connected
cases on 11.08.2021 before appropriate Bench.

If any connected matter is unready, it be
listed along with office report.

Status quo regarding service, prevailing as
on today shall be maintained, in the meantime, as
ordered in the companion case being SLP (C)
D.No.23215/2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR