

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30990/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2018 in SAW No. 655/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Bench at Jodhpur)

MOOLA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 78885/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING
IA No. 78872/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING
IA No. 158636/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 79004/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 158632/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 1545/2019
(IA No. 10714/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16841/2019
(IA No. 77948/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 77949/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 77943/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 77942/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 18475/2019
(IA No. 85178/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 85176/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 85167/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 85161/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 85151/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 85184/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) Nos.18476/2019, 18477/2019, 2239/2020, 9828/2020

Diary No(s). 16167/2021
(IA No. 86441/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 86440/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 16186/2021
(IA No. 86591/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 86589/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 16275/2021

(IA No. 84837/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 84833/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 16421/2021

(IA No. 86984/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16442/2021

(IA No. 86498/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 86495/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 18-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Devesh Agnihotri, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

For M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devdatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Vidit Monga, Adv.

Ms. Shubhika Saluja, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

Ms. Vanya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Nandita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Anish Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 15th September, 2021.

In the meantime, Mr. Devadatt Kamat, learned senior
counsel appearing for the respondent-State to file
convenience compilation.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER